
TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2010
E Overall Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
B 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

6 Chris Grimes 1 E 43.6 69.4 37.2 150.2 43.2 67.4 37.2 298.0 43.0 67.6 37.2 445.8 1
49 Damien Doran 1 E 48.6 66.6 45.0 L 160.2 52.3 73.2 L 43.9 L 329.6 56.0 LL 66.0 38.9 490.5 2

20 Simon Echlin 3 E 39.3 72.6 35.8 147.7 39.1 72.6 35.6 295.0 39.3 68.9 35.1 438.3 1

7 Liam Cashman 4 E 43.7 68.2 38.6 150.5 42.6 65.9 38.0 297.0 42.2 65.0 38.8 443.0 1
3 Eamonn Byrne 4 E 45.8 64.1 40.9 150.8 45.9 61.8 40.7 299.2 46.6 62.2 41.1 449.1 2
8 Daniel Byrne 4 E 46.0 63.8 41.1 150.9 44.4 65.4 41.5 302.2 44.5 63.4 39.5 449.6 3
19 Richard Pain 4 E 51.0 P 72.7 42.7 166.4 44.2 69.0 45.5 L 325.1 49.1 P 68.0 38.6 480.8 4
34 Frank Lenehan 4 E 48.3 71.3 P 41.9 161.5 47.5 62.3 51.8 L 323.1 50.4 69.6 P 45.3 488.4 5
54 Mark Doran 4 E 47.5 74.2 47.8 P 169.5 47.2 72.1 42.7 331.5 46.2 72.5 44.2 494.4 6
88 Declan Hendrick 4 E 51.5 74.9 41.0 167.4 51.0 73.5 44.4 336.3 47.5 74.7 L 42.2 500.7 7
1 Eddie Peterson 4 E 52.1 67.2 45.4 164.7 52.6 72.0 P 57.0 346.3 47.4 66.5 46.6 506.8 8
36 Anthony Preston 4 E 63.7 M 78.9 58.6 F 201.2 59.0 73.9 58.0 F 392.1 62.2 M 76.5 58.6 F 589.4 9
57 Michael Kehoe 4 E 63.7 M 83.8 M 58.6 F 206.1 62.6 M 78.8 53.5 401.0 61.5 L 82.2 M 58.6 M 603.3 10
81 John Byrne 4 E 63.7 M 77.1 57.9 198.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 198.7 0.0 0.0 0.0

52 Rory Power 11 N 58.4 106.7 F 45.1 210.2 56.1 106.7 F 44.5 417.5 58.6 P 86.7 L 44.5 607.3 1

55 Anthony Freeney 13 N 62.4 L 84.1 56.9 PL 203.4 52.5 99.0 F 58.8 LL 413.7 57.4 80.4 47.1 598.6 1
56 Aidan Freeney 13 N 68.0 95.6 L 57.3 PL 220.9 72.5 M 99.0 F 45.0 437.4 53.8 99.0 F 67.1 M 657.3 2

50 Stefan Walsh 14 N 57.1 L 73.6 46.0 176.7 51.8 71.7 50.0 350.2 51.8 69.6 46.0 517.6 1
92 Mark Nugent 14 N 59.9 P 74.8 47.2 181.9 62.8 PL 73.5 45.1 363.3 52.4 73.8 49.6 539.1 2
66 Piers MacFheorais 14 N 52.4 80.8 47.0 180.2 51.0 73.5 53.5 358.2 56.5 L 74.8 51.7 L 541.2 3
64 Patricia Denning 14 N 65.0 L 79.4 46.1 190.5 55.6 75.5 46.6 368.2 67.5 71.2 46.0 552.9 4
71 John Nolan 14 N 60.9 LL 93.6 F 47.3 201.8 51.9 91.7 F 47.2 392.6 56.2 L 70.7 46.4 565.9 5
73 Damien Phillips 14 N 59.7 79.9 50.1 189.7 59.2 84.1 49.2 382.2 58.6 76.2 50.0 567.0 6
76 Keith Slowey 14 N 63.3 77.5 53.6 194.4 61.2 75.2 50.0 380.8 62.9 74.1 55.8 L 573.6 7
91 Declan Lennon 14 N 62.8 82.3 47.0 192.1 68.1 80.1 48.2 388.5 56.2 79.2 51.7 575.6 8
74 Robby Brunkard 14 N 56.7 93.2 PL 48.8 198.7 59.5 81.2 48.7 388.1 68.4 89.6 F 66.0 F 612.1 9
72 John Maher 14 N 66.8 P 93.6 F 55.8 216.2 57.3 87.4 L 65.1 PL 426.0 58.0 78.7 66.0 M 628.7 10
65 Donal Arundel 14 N 72.4 M 93.1 55.4 220.9 59.8 83.5 58.8 423.0 65.5 L 88.4 60.9 637.8 11
93 Danny O'Donohoe 14 N 72.4 M 93.6 M 61.5 227.5 68.0 91.7 M 65.0 452.2 71.4 87.3 62.7 673.6 12
70 John Denning 14 N 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

59 Paul Ramoutar 13 B 74.8 L 101.6 61.8 238.2 72.5 M 92.1 57.8 460.6 73.8 M 95.3 58.0 687.7 1

77 Ian Downey 14 B 73.9 82.4 63.6 PP 219.9 60.6 82.0 52.4 414.9 56.1 71.3 49.7 592.0 1
90 Jay Donegan 14 B 57.2 84.7 74.6 F 216.5 54.8 82.0 51.8 405.1 76.1 F 81.4 46.8 609.4 2
51 Anthony O'Neill 14 B 67.4 92.0 54.6 214.0 55.0 78.8 66.8 F 414.6 65.0 78.5 52.8 610.9 3
58 Keith Byrne 14 B 62.2 79.2 74.6 F 216.0 64.0 83.8 46.8 410.6 61.0 91.3 M 53.6 616.5 4
79 Martin Devine 14 B 70.0 86.0 59.3 215.3 74.8 M 98.1 54.2 442.4 62.7 85.6 56.8 647.5 5
85 Noel Devlin 14 B 69.3 99.2 M 61.9 230.4 73.2 89.3 66.8 M 459.7 61.8 84.5 66.8 F 672.8 6
78 Keith Wharton 14 B 77.2 M 99.2 F 67.4 243.8 74.8 M 94.6 66.7 479.9 76.1 M 75.0 66.8 M 697.8 7
61 Brendan Lenehan 14 B 77.2 M 90.6 74.6 F 242.4 74.8 M 94.1 59.9 471.2 76.1 M 89.0 66.8 M 703.1 8
26 Jonathan Bradshaw 14 B 77.2 M 94.5 74.6 F 246.3 74.8 M 88.5 66.8 M 476.4 74.4 91.3 M 66.8 M 708.9 9
86 Lyndsay Doran 14 B 77.2 M 96.7 74.6 M 248.5 74.8 M 91.5 66.8 M 481.6 76.1 M 88.6 66.0 712.3 10



TDC SANDYFORD AUTOTEST JUNE 2010
E Overall Class

No Name Class N Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Sub Test Test Test Total Place Place
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20 Simon Echlin 3 E 39.3 72.6 35.8 147.7 39.1 72.6 35.6 295.0 39.3 68.9 35.1 438.3 1 1
7 Liam Cashman 4 E 43.7 68.2 38.6 150.5 42.6 65.9 38.0 297.0 42.2 65.0 38.8 443.0 2 1
6 Chris Grimes 1 E 43.6 69.4 37.2 150.2 43.2 67.4 37.2 298.0 43.0 67.6 37.2 445.8 3 1
3 Eamonn Byrne 4 E 45.8 64.1 40.9 150.8 45.9 61.8 40.7 299.2 46.6 62.2 41.1 449.1 4 2
8 Daniel Byrne 4 E 46.0 63.8 41.1 150.9 44.4 65.4 41.5 302.2 44.5 63.4 39.5 449.6 5 3
19 Richard Pain 4 E 51.0 P 72.7 42.7 166.4 44.2 69.0 45.5 L 325.1 49.1 P 68.0 38.6 480.8 6 4
34 Frank Lenehan 4 E 48.3 71.3 P 41.9 161.5 47.5 62.3 51.8 L 323.1 50.4 69.6 P 45.3 488.4 7 5
49 Damien Doran 1 E 48.6 66.6 45.0 L 160.2 52.3 73.2 L 43.9 L 329.6 56.0 LL 66.0 38.9 490.5 8 2
54 Mark Doran 4 E 47.5 74.2 47.8 P 169.5 47.2 72.1 42.7 331.5 46.2 72.5 44.2 494.4 9 6
88 Declan Hendrick 4 E 51.5 74.9 41.0 167.4 51.0 73.5 44.4 336.3 47.5 74.7 L 42.2 500.7 10 7
1 Eddie Peterson 4 E 52.1 67.2 45.4 164.7 52.6 72.0 P 57.0 346.3 47.4 66.5 46.6 506.8 11 8
50 Stefan Walsh 14 N 57.1 L 73.6 46.0 176.7 51.8 71.7 50.0 350.2 51.8 69.6 46.0 517.6 12 1
92 Mark Nugent 14 N 59.9 P 74.8 47.2 181.9 62.8 PL 73.5 45.1 363.3 52.4 73.8 49.6 539.1 13 2
66 Piers MacFheorais 14 N 52.4 80.8 47.0 180.2 51.0 73.5 53.5 358.2 56.5 L 74.8 51.7 L 541.2 14 3
64 Patricia Denning 14 N 65.0 L 79.4 46.1 190.5 55.6 75.5 46.6 368.2 67.5 71.2 46.0 552.9 15 4
71 John Nolan 14 N 60.9 LL 93.6 F 47.3 201.8 51.9 91.7 F 47.2 392.6 56.2 L 70.7 46.4 565.9 16 5
73 Damien Phillips 14 N 59.7 79.9 50.1 189.7 59.2 84.1 49.2 382.2 58.6 76.2 50.0 567.0 17 6
76 Keith Slowey 14 N 63.3 77.5 53.6 194.4 61.2 75.2 50.0 380.8 62.9 74.1 55.8 L 573.6 18 7
91 Declan Lennon 14 N 62.8 82.3 47.0 192.1 68.1 80.1 48.2 388.5 56.2 79.2 51.7 575.6 19 8
36 Anthony Preston 4 E 63.7 M 78.9 58.6 F 201.2 59.0 73.9 58.0 F 392.1 62.2 M 76.5 58.6 F 589.4 20 9
77 Ian Downey 14 B 73.9 82.4 63.6 PP 219.9 60.6 82.0 52.4 414.9 56.1 71.3 49.7 592.0 21 1
55 Anthony Freeney 13 N 62.4 L 84.1 56.9 PL 203.4 52.5 99.0 F 58.8 LL 413.7 57.4 80.4 47.1 598.6 22 1
57 Michael Kehoe 4 E 63.7 M 83.8 M 58.6 F 206.1 62.6 M 78.8 53.5 401.0 61.5 L 82.2 M 58.6 M 603.3 23 10
52 Rory Power 11 N 58.4 106.7 F 45.1 210.2 56.1 106.7 F 44.5 417.5 58.6 P 86.7 L 44.5 607.3 24 1
90 Jay Donegan 14 B 57.2 84.7 74.6 F 216.5 54.8 82.0 51.8 405.1 76.1 F 81.4 46.8 609.4 25 2
51 Anthony O'Neill 14 B 67.4 92.0 54.6 214.0 55.0 78.8 66.8 F 414.6 65.0 78.5 52.8 610.9 26 3
74 Robby Brunkard 14 N 56.7 93.2 PL 48.8 198.7 59.5 81.2 48.7 388.1 68.4 89.6 F 66.0 F 612.1 27 9
58 Keith Byrne 14 B 62.2 79.2 74.6 F 216.0 64.0 83.8 46.8 410.6 61.0 91.3 M 53.6 616.5 28 4
72 John Maher 14 N 66.8 P 93.6 F 55.8 216.2 57.3 87.4 L 65.1 PL 426.0 58.0 78.7 66.0 M 628.7 29 10
65 Donal Arundel 14 N 72.4 M 93.1 55.4 220.9 59.8 83.5 58.8 423.0 65.5 L 88.4 60.9 637.8 30 11
79 Martin Devine 14 B 70.0 86.0 59.3 215.3 74.8 M 98.1 54.2 442.4 62.7 85.6 56.8 647.5 31 5
56 Aidan Freeney 13 N 68.0 95.6 L 57.3 PL 220.9 72.5 M 99.0 F 45.0 437.4 53.8 99.0 F 67.1 M 657.3 32 2
85 Noel Devlin 14 B 69.3 99.2 M 61.9 230.4 73.2 89.3 66.8 M 459.7 61.8 84.5 66.8 F 672.8 33 6
93 Danny O'Donohoe 14 N 72.4 M 93.6 M 61.5 227.5 68.0 91.7 M 65.0 452.2 71.4 87.3 62.7 673.6 34 12
59 Paul Ramoutar 13 B 74.8 L 101.6 61.8 238.2 72.5 M 92.1 57.8 460.6 73.8 M 95.3 58.0 687.7 35 1
78 Keith Wharton 14 B 77.2 M 99.2 F 67.4 243.8 74.8 M 94.6 66.7 479.9 76.1 M 75.0 66.8 M 697.8 36 7
61 Brendan Lenehan 14 B 77.2 M 90.6 74.6 F 242.4 74.8 M 94.1 59.9 471.2 76.1 M 89.0 66.8 M 703.1 37 8
26 Jonathan Bradshaw 14 B 77.2 M 94.5 74.6 F 246.3 74.8 M 88.5 66.8 M 476.4 74.4 91.3 M 66.8 M 708.9 38 9
86 Lyndsay Doran 14 B 77.2 M 96.7 74.6 M 248.5 74.8 M 91.5 66.8 M 481.6 76.1 M 88.6 66.0 712.3 39 10
81 John Byrne 4 E 63.7 M 77.1 57.9 198.7 0.0 0.0 0.0 198.7 0.0 0.0 0.0
70 John Denning 14 N 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0


